HAYES SOLOWAY

520 8827643

P.01/06

TO: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DR., SUITE 140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/04/2010 900173135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WRENTHAM TOOL PRODUCTS,		09/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
ПС		00/10/2010	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRENTHAM TOOL GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	One Van de Graaff Drive, Suite 404	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	0 1803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Mussachusetts, U.S.A.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85072168	RICO
Serial Number:	85072172	AIR-TUF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: smckniff@hayes-soloway.com
Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.

Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Dr., Suite 140

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHIL/TM-174 & 175 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman P. Soloway

Signature: //norman p. soloway/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004400 FRAME: 0012

700450022

NOV-04-2010 07:50 HAYES SOLOWAY 520 8827643 P.02/06

TO: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DR., SUITE 140

Date:	10/04/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change documents#page1.tif source=Name Change documents#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004400 FRAME: 0013

TO: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DR., SUITE 140

> MA SOC Filing Number: 201012953960 09/20/2010 11:26

16174280928

Date: 9/20/2010 11:28:00 AM

PAGE 02/02

WRENTHAM TOOL PRODUCTS, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF AMENUMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusotts Limited Liability Company Act, Massachusette General Laws, ch. 156C (the "Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows.

- The name of the limited liability company is "Wrentham Tool Products, LLC" (the "LLC").
- The date of filing of the LLC's Certificate of Organization was May 14, 2004.
- The names of the managers of the LLC are John Geishecker and Gary Sablo. Their business address is One Van de Graaff Drive, Suite 404, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803.
- The persons authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth are the managers who are named in paragraph 3 above.
- The persons authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property whether to be filed with the registry of deeds or a district office of the land court are the managers who are named in paragraph 3 above.
- The Certificate of Organization of the LLC is hereby amended by deleting paragraph First thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Wrentham Tool Group, LLC,"

IN Wriness Whereor, the undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of penjury that the facts stated herein are true, as of September 16, 2010.

in Jeishecket, Manager

B3793832.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004400 FRAME: 0014 NOV-04-2010 07:50 HAYES SOLOWAY 520 8827643 P.04/06

TO: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DR., SUITE 140

MA SOC Filing Number: 201012953960 Date: 9/20/2010 11:28:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

September 20, 2010 11:28 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Statein Françoldies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 004400 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 10/04/2010